PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6737222

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIMOTHY N. CLONINGER	05/21/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCU-CHART PLUS HEALTHCARE SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	1305 REMINGTON ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE I	
City:	SCHAUMBURG	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60173	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12152042
Application Number:	13068617

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)836-7096

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6308180946

Email: chrisscottlaw@comcast.net
Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER J SCOTT
Address Line 1: 724 SOUTH STREET

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1046

Address Line 4: WEST DUNDEE, ILLINOIS 60118

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MULTIFLAG PATENTS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J. SCOTT
SIGNATURE:	/CHRISTOPHER J. SCOTT/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment signed 21 May 2021#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056392 FRAME: 0158

506690405

UNITED STATES NON-PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATIONS ASSIGNMENT

TIMOTHY N. CLONINGER, with current resident address of 6610 Carrington Sky Drive, Apollo Beach, Florida, 33572, USA ("Assignor") is the current owner of the inventions made the subject of the US Non-Provisional Patent Applications/Patents listed hereinafter:

Application Number	Patent Number	Title
12/152,042	7,941,949	Multi-Flag Label
13/068,617	8,745,906	Dosage Tracking Method and Label Therefor

ACCU-CHART PLUS HEALTHCARE SYSTEMS, INC., with current business address of 1305 Remington Road, Suite I, Schaumburg, Illinois, 60173, USA ("Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-listed Patent Applications/Patents (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted therefrom.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the inventions and the Patent Applications / Patents (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued/issuing Patents and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Applications.

Assignor authorizes the patent-issuing authority to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Applications to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Patent Applications and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patents for the inventions in any and all countries.

awining may request to obtain or maintain the rate instructions are any and an obstances
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF the said Assignor has hereunto executed this Assignment on the date noted and before the witness whose signature appears below X Date Timothy N. Cloninger Timothy N. Cloninger
Date Timothy N. Cloninger
On this
undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Timothy N. Cloninger, Assignor, personally known
to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. WITNESS
my hand and official seal in Apella seach, Flands County of Hills saraysk on the date
set forth in this certificate.

TUMOTHY BARRIOS

Notary Public - State of Florida

Commission # GG 289844

My Comm. Expires Dec 2, 2022

PATENT REEL: 056392 FRAME: 0159

RECORDED: 05/31/2021

Notary Public